Department for Education Round/Drop Listing A -Z

Name
Aboriginal Education Directorate

Aboriginal Languages

Accounts Client Services

Ancillary Workforce Professional Learning

Animal Ethics

Assessment & Collections

Asset & Facility Services

Asset Planning & Standards Unit
Attendance

Audit & Risk

Australian Early Development Census
Autism Inclusive Multidisciplinary
Brighter Futures

Budget & Financial Services
Budget Management

Business Intelligence

Capacity Management & Zoning
Capital Programs & Asset Services
Capital Projects & Technical Services
Case Management Unit (CMU)
Chief Financial Officer

Chief Operating Officer

Child Development Council (CDC)
Childcare Services
Communications

Conditions for Learning
Consolidating Reporting

Contract Cleaning

Contracts & Strategic Projects
Corporate HR Services

Culture & Capability

Curriculum & Learning, Executive Support

Curriculum Development Team
Curriculum Policy & Standards

Curriculum Programs

Thursday, 27 February 2025

Courier Pre-Address

R11/36A
R11/37C
R11/17
R11/58A
R11/37A
R11/12A
R11/20
R11/20
R11/02B
R11/06A
R11/36
R11/02B
R11/21
R11/17
R11/17
R11/21
R11/20
R11/20
R11/20
R11/10A
R11/17
R11/01
R11/71
R11/85
R11/21
R11/46
R11/17
R11/14
R11/20
R11/10
R11/58
R11/37
R11/37B
R11/37C
R11/37A

Level 2, The Hub
Level 2, EDC
Level 12

Level 1, EDC
Level 1, The Hub
Level 7
Level 2, The Hub
Level 2, The Hub
Level 17
Level 15

Level 15
Level 17

Level 8

Level 12

Level 12

Level 8
Level 2, The Hub
Level 2, The Hub
Level 2, The Hub
Level 5

Level 12

Level 9

Level 4

Level 8

Level 8

Level 10
Level 12

Level 11
Level 2, The Hub
Level 6

Level 5

Level 10

Ground Floor, The Hub
Level 2, EDC
Level 1, The Hub

Address
8 Milner Street

4 Milner Street
31 Flinders Street
4 Milner Street
8 Milner Street
31 Flinders Street
8 Milner Street
8 Milner Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
8 Milner Street
8 Milner Street
8 Milner Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
50 Grenfell Street
30 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
8 Milner Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
8 Milner Street
4 Milner Street

8 Milner Street
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Name Courier Pre-Address Address

Curriculum Support R11/37A Level 1, The Hub 8 Milner Street

Customer & Information Services R11/25 Level 15 31 Flinders Street
Data Governance & Reform R11/12A Level 7 31 Flinders Street
Data Insights R11/10 Level 6 31 Flinders Street
Data Management & Info Systems R11/12A Level 7 31 Flinders Street
Data Quality & Integrity R11/12A Level 7 31 Flinders Street
Data Reporting & Analytics R11/12A Level 7 31 Flinders Street
Data Sharing and Analysis R11/85 Level 8 30 Flinders Street
Data Systems R11/12A Level 7 31 Flinders Street
Divisional Priority Projects R11/02B Level 17 31 Flinders Street
EALD Team R11/02B Level 17 31 Flinders Street
Early Childhood Intergovernment Relation R11/85 Level 8 30 Flinders Street
Early Childhood National Policy Funding & R11/85 Level 8 30 Flinders Street
Early Childhood Policy & Engagement R11/85 Level 8 30 Flinders Street
Early Childhood Programs R11/85 Level 8 30 Flinders Street
Early Childhood Services R11/85 Level 8 30 Flinders Street
Education Assessements & Collections R11/12A Level 7 31 Flinders Street
Education Complaint Unit R11/25 Level 15 31 Flinders Street
Education Development Centre (EDC) R9/3 Ground Floor, EDC 4 Milner Street

Employee Relations R11/10A Level 5 31 Flinders Street
Employee Services R11/10 Level 6 31 Flinders Street
EMS Project Delivery R11/42 Level 16 31 Flinders Street
Engagement & Wellbeing R11/02B Level 17 31 Flinders Street
Enrolments & Transition R11/46 Level 10 31 Flinders Street
Enterprise Systems R11/12A Level 7 31 Flinders Street
External Relations R11/21 Level 8 31 Flinders Street
Family Day Care Programs R11/85 Level 8 30 Flinders Street
Finance & Funding, Executive Director R11/17 Level 12 31 Flinders Street
Financial Accounting & Compliance R11/17 Level 12 31 Flinders Street
Financial Accounting Schools & Preschool R11/17 Level 12 31 Flinders Street
Financial Management R11/17 Level 12 31 Flinders Street
Fleet (DFE) R11/14 Level 11 31 Flinders Street
Freedom of Information (FOI Education) R11/25 Level 15 31 Flinders Street
Funding & Reform R11/17 Level 12 31 Flinders Street
Governmental Relations & Policy R11/21 Level 8 31 Flinders Street
Graduate Recruitment R11/10 Level 6 31 Flinders Street
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Name Courier Pre-Address Address

Home Education R11/46 Level 10 31 Flinders Street
Human Resource Client Services R11/10 Level 6 31 Flinders Street
Human Resource Services - Preschools a R11/10 Level 6 31 Flinders Street
ICT Application Development Team R11/41 Level 14 31 Flinders Street
ICT Application Services R11/41 Level 14 31 Flinders Street
ICT Business Engagement R11/41 Level 14 31 Flinders Street
ICT Contracts & Finance Management R11/43 Level 13 31 Flinders Street
ICT Cyber Security R11/43 Level 13 31 Flinders Street
ICT Digital Architecture R11/43 Level 13 31 Flinders Street
ICT Digital Guarantee R11/43 Level 13 31 Flinders Street
ICT Infrastructure & Support Team R11/41 Level 14 31 Flinders Street
ICT Preschool Upgrade Programs R11/43 Level 13 31 Flinders Street
ICT Projects R11/43 Level 13 31 Flinders Street
ICT School Connectivity R11/41 Level 14 31 Flinders Street
ICT Services & Digital Delivery R11/41 Level 14 31 Flinders Street
ICT Strategy & Operations R11/43 Level 13 31 Flinders Street
ICT Systems Reform R11/41A Level 17 45 Pirie Street
Incident Management R11/11A Level 11 31 Flinders Street
Inclusive Teaching & Learning R11/02B Level 17 31 Flinders Street
Industrial Relations & Ethical Conduct R11/10A Level 5 31 Flinders Street
Industry Engagement & Training R11/36 Level 15 31 Flinders Street
Information & Communication Technology R11/41 Level 14 31 Flinders Street
Information Management (Education) R11/25 Level 15 31 Flinders Street
Injury Management R11/07 Level 5 31 Flinders Street
Injury Prevention R11/07 Level 5 31 Flinders Street
Intergrated Sites R11/85 Level 8 30 Flinders Street
International Educational Services R11/48 Ground Floor West 31 Flinders Street
Investigations Unit R11/11A Level 11 31 Flinders Street
Investment Management & Market Develo R11/32 Level 4 11 Waymouth Street
Leadership Development R11/58 Level 5 31 Flinders Street
Learning & Behaviour R11/46 Level 10 31 Flinders Street
Legal Services Directorate R11/13 Level 11 31 Flinders Street
Legislation Reform R11/48A Level 8 31 Flinders Street
Literacy & Numeracy Programs R11/37C Level 2, EDC 4 Milner Street
Media Unit R11/21 Level 8 31 Flinders Street
Ministerial Advisory Committee SWD R11/21 Level 8 31 Flinders Street
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Name
Misconduct & Disciplinary Advice

Multicultural Education Committee

Music Education Strategy

Music Programs

National Reform & Social Policy

Office for Early Childhood Development (
Office of the CE / Minister for Education
Office of the Commissioner for Aboriginal
Office of the Commissioner for Children &
Office of the Deputy Chief Executive
Office of the Director

Office of the Director ICT Services

Office of the Guardian for Children & Youn
OHS&W Information Mgmt & Standards
On-line Communications

Orbis

Organisational Development

Out of School Hours Care

Partnerships & Professional Practice
Partnerships Schools & Preschools
Payroll Team 05 (Education)

People & Culture - Executive Director
People & Culture - Executive Services
People & Culture - Systems & Services
People & Culture Division

Performance Support Team

Playgroup Services

Premier's Be Active Challenge

Premier's Reading Challenge

Preschool Funding

Preschool Policy & Advice

Procurement, Contracting & Transport
Program Redesign

Property Services (DFE)

Public Affairs/Relations

Quality Assurance

Thursday, 27 February 2025

Courier Pre-Address

R11/11A
R11/21
R11/37A
R11/37A
R11/21
R11/86
R11/01
R11/84
R11/83
R11/01
R11/85
R11/41
R11/72
R11/07
R11/21
R11/58A
R11/58
R11/85
R11/46
R11/46
R11/15
R11/10
R11/10
R11/10
R11/58
R11/10A
R11/85
R11/37A
R11/37A
R11/85
R11/85
R11/14
R11/46
R11/20
R11/21
R11/12A

Level 11

Level 8
Level 1, The Hub
Level 1, The Hub
Level 8

Level 4

Level 9

Ground Floor
Ground Floor
Level 9

Level 8

Level 14

Level 3

Level 5

Level 8

Level 1, EDC
Level 5

Level 8

Level 10
Level 10

Level 13

Level 6

Level 6

Level 6

Level 5

Level 5

Level 8
Level 1, The Hub
Level 1, The Hub
Level 8

Level 8

Level 11
Level 10
Level 2, The Hub
Level 8

Level 7

Address
31 Flinders Street

31 Flinders Street
8 Milner Street

8 Milner Street

31 Flinders Street
30 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
55 Currie Street
251 Morphett Street
31 Flinders Street
30 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
111 Gawler Place
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
4 Milner Street
31 Flinders Street
30 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street

30 Wakefield Street

31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
30 Flinders Street
8 Milner Street

8 Milner Street

30 Flinders Street
30 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
8 Milner Street

31 Flinders Street

31 Flinders Street
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Name
Records Management Unit (Education)

Recoveries Team

Regulation & Compliance

Rehab Coordinators/Personnel Counsellor

Research & Evaluation
Review Improvement & Accountability

Rural & Respite Care

SA Aboriginal Sports Training Academy (S

SAASTA Walkabout

SASIF (Investment Fund)

School & Preschool Financial Services
School Card Section

School Care

Schools Support

Service Improvement Implementation
Site Financial Support

Skills & Workforce Capability

Skills Planning & Purchasing

Skills Policy Reform

Skills SA

Strategic Policy

Strategy & Coordination

Student Pathways and Careers
Student Support Services

Subpoena Officer / Proper Officer
Support & Inclusion Reform

System Performance

Teacher Induction
Telecommunications

Test Administration

Traineeship & Apprenticeship Services
Training Products & Capability
Transport & Systems

Universal Service Commissioning
Volunteering Services

Workforce Attraction & Retention

Thursday, 27 February 2025

Courier Pre-Address

R11/25
R11/52
R11/85
R11/07
R11/21
R11/12A
R11/36
R11/36
R11/36
R11/17
R11/17
R11/16A
R11/11A
R11/36
R11/10
R11/17
R11/32
R11/32
R11/32
R11/32
R11/21
R11/21
R11/36
R11/02B
R11/25
R11/36
R11/12A
R11/10
R11/41
R11/12A
R11/32
R11/32
R11/14
R11/85
R11/02B
R11/10

Level 15
Level 12
Level 8
Level 5
Level 8
Level 7
Level 15
Level 15
Level 15
Level 12
Level 12
Level 12
Level 11
Level 15
Level 6
Level 12
Level 4
Level 4
Level 4
Level 4
Level 8
Level 8
Level 15
Level 17
Level 15
Level 15
Level 7
Level 6
Level 14
Level 7
Level 4
Level 4
Level 11
Level 8
Level 17

Level 6

Address
31 Flinders Street

31 Flinders Street
30 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
11 Waymouth Street
11 Waymouth Street
11 Waymouth Street
11 Waymouth Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
11 Waymouth Street
11 Waymouth Street
31 Flinders Street
30 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street

31 Flinders Street

Page 5 of 6



Name
Workforce Capability

Workforce Development
Workforce Planning & Reporting
Workforce Relations

Workforce Strategy

Workplace Health & Safety

Thursday, 27 February 2025

Courier
R11/07

R11/58
R11/10
R11/10A
R11/10
R11/07

Pre-Address
Level 5

Level 5
Level 6
Level 5
Level 6

Level 5

Address
31 Flinders Street

31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
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