Department for Education Round/Drop Listing A - Z

Name Aboriginal Education Directorate	Courier R11/36A	Pre-Address Level 2, The Hub	Address 8 Milner Street
Accounts Client Services	R11/17	Level 12	31 Flinders Street
Ancillary Workforce Professional Learning	R11/58A	Level 1, EDC	4 Milner Street
Animal Ethics	R11/37A	Level 1, The Hub	8 Milner Street
Assessment & Collections	R11/12A	Level 7	31 Flinders Street
Asset & Facility Services	R11/20	Level 2, The Hub	8 Milner Street
Asset Planning & Standards Unit	R11/20	Level 2, The Hub	8 Milner Street
Attendance	R11/02B	Level 17	31 Flinders Street
Audit & Risk	R11/06A	Level 15	31 Flinders Street
Australian Early Development Census	R11/36	Level 15	31 Flinders Street
Brighter Futures	R11/21	Level 8	31 Flinders Street
Budget & Financial Services	R11/17	Level 12	31 Flinders Street
Budget Management	R11/17	Level 12	31 Flinders Street
Business Intelligence	R11/21	Level 8	31 Flinders Street
Capacity Management & Zoning	R11/20	Level 2, The Hub	8 Milner Street
Capital Programs & Asset Services	R11/20	Level 2, The Hub	8 Milner Street
Capital Projects & Technical Services	R11/20	Level 2, The Hub	8 Milner Street
Case Management Unit (CMU)	R11/10A	Level 5	31 Flinders Street
Chief Financial Officer	R11/17	Level 12	31 Flinders Street
Chief Operating Officer	R11/01	Level 9	31 Flinders Street
Child Development Council (CDC)	R11/71	Level 4	50 Grenfell Street
Childcare Services	R11/85	Level 8	30 Flinders Street
Communications	R11/21	Level 8	31 Flinders Street
Conditions for Learning	R11/46	Level 10	31 Flinders Street
Consolidating Reporting	R11/17	Level 12	31 Flinders Street
Contract Cleaning	R11/14	Level 11	31 Flinders Street
Contracts & Strategic Projects	R11/20	Level 2, The Hub	8 Milner Street
Corporate HR Services	R11/10	Level 6	31 Flinders Street
Culture & Capability	R11/58	Level 5	31 Flinders Street
Curriculum & Learning, Executive Support	R11/37	Level 10	31 Flinders Street
Curriculum Development Team	R11/38	Level 2, EDC	4 Milner Street
Curriculum Policy & Standards	R11/37B	Ground Floor, The Hub	8 Milner Street
Curriculum Programs	R11/37A	Level 1, The Hub	8 Milner Street
Curriculum Support	R11/37A	Level 1, The Hub	8 Milner Street
Customer & Information Services	R11/25	Level 15	31 Flinders Street

Maria		B 411	
Name Data Governance & Reform	R11/12A	Pre-Address Level 7	Address 31 Flinders Street
Data Insights	R11/10	Level 6	31 Flinders Street
Data Management & Info Systems	R11/12A	Level 7	31 Flinders Street
Data Quality & Integrity	R11/12A	Level 7	31 Flinders Street
Data Reporting & Analytics	R11/12A	Level 7	31 Flinders Street
Data Sharing and Analysis	R11/85	Level 8	30 Flinders Street
Data Systems	R11/12A	Level 7	31 Flinders Street
Divisional Priority Projects	R11/02B	Level 17	31 Flinders Street
EALD Team	R11/02B	Level 17	31 Flinders Street
Early Childhood Intergovernment Relation	R11/85	Level 8	30 Flinders Street
Early Childhood National Policy Funding &	R11/85	Level 8	30 Flinders Street
Early Childhood Policy & Engagement	R11/85	Level 8	30 Flinders Street
Early Childhood Programs	R11/85	Level 8	30 Flinders Street
Early Childhood Services	R11/85	Level 8	30 Flinders Street
Education Assessements & Collections	R11/12A	Level 7	31 Flinders Street
Education Complaint Unit	R11/25	Level 15	31 Flinders Street
Education Development Centre (EDC)	R9/3	Ground Floor, EDC	4 Milner Street
Employee Relations	R11/10A	Level 5	31 Flinders Street
Employee Services	R11/10	Level 6	31 Flinders Street
EMS Implementation & Engagement	R11/41A	Level 16	45 Pirie Street
EMS Project Delivery	R11/41A	Level 16	45 Pirie Street
Engagement & Wellbeing	R11/02B	Level 17	31 Flinders Street
Enrolments & Transition	R11/46	Level 10	31 Flinders Street
Enterprise Systems	R11/12A	Level 7	31 Flinders Street
External Relations	R11/21	Level 8	31 Flinders Street
Family Day Care Programs	R11/85	Level 8	30 Flinders Street
Finance & Funding, Executive Director	R11/17	Level 12	31 Flinders Street
Financial Accounting & Compliance	R11/17	Level 12	31 Flinders Street
Financial Accounting Schools & Preschool	R11/17	Level 12	31 Flinders Street
Financial Management	R11/17	Level 12	31 Flinders Street
Fleet (DFE)	R11/14	Level 11	31 Flinders Street
Freedom of Information (FOI Education)	R11/25	Level 15	31 Flinders Street
Funding & Reform	R11/17	Level 12	31 Flinders Street
Governmental Relations & Policy	R11/21	Level 8	31 Flinders Street
Graduate Recruitment	R11/10	Level 6	31 Flinders Street
Home Education	R11/46	Level 10	31 Flinders Street

Name Human Resource Client Services	Courier R11/10	Pre-Address Level 6	Address 31 Flinders Street
Human Resource Services - Preschools a	R11/10	Level 6	31 Flinders Street
ICT Application Development Team	R11/41	Level 14	31 Flinders Street
ICT Application Services	R11/41	Level 14	31 Flinders Street
ICT Architecture	R11/41	Level 14	31 Flinders Street
ICT Business Engagement	R11/41	Level 14	31 Flinders Street
ICT Contracts & Finance Management	R11/41	Level 14	31 Flinders Street
ICT Cyber Security	R11/41	Level 14	31 Flinders Street
ICT Data & Integration	R11/41A	Level 16	45 Pirie Street
ICT Digital Delivery	R11/41A	Level 16	45 Pirie Street
ICT Infrastructure & Support Team	R11/41	Level 14	31 Flinders Street
ICT School Connectivity	R11/41	Level 14	31 Flinders Street
ICT Services & Digital Delivery	R11/41	Level 14	31 Flinders Street
Incident Management	R11/11A	Level 11	31 Flinders Street
Inclusive Teaching & Learning	R11/02B	Level 17	31 Flinders Street
Industrial Relations & Ethical Conduct	R11/10A	Level 5	31 Flinders Street
Industry Engagement & Training	R11/36	Level 15	31 Flinders Street
Information & Communication Technology	R11/41	Level 14	31 Flinders Street
Information Management & Release (Edu	R11/25	Level 15	31 Flinders Street
Injury Management	R11/07	Level 5	31 Flinders Street
Injury Prevention	R11/07	Level 5	31 Flinders Street
Intergrated Sites	R11/85	Level 8	30 Flinders Street
International Educational Services	R11/48	Ground Floor West	31 Flinders Street
Investigations Unit	R11/11A	Level 11	31 Flinders Street
Investment Management & Market Develo	R11/32	Level 4	11 Waymouth Street
Leadership Development	R11/58	Level 5	31 Flinders Street
Learning & Behaviour	R11/46	Level 10	31 Flinders Street
Legal Services Directorate	R11/13	Level 11	31 Flinders Street
Legislation Reform	R11/48A	Level 8	31 Flinders Street
Literacy & Numeracy Programs	R11/37A	Level 1, The Hub	8 Milner Street
Media Unit	R11/21	Level 8	31 Flinders Street
Ministerial Advisory Committee SWD	R11/21	Level 8	31 Flinders Street
Misconduct & Disciplinary Advice	R11/11A	Level 11	31 Flinders Street
Multicultural Education Committee	R11/21	Level 8	31 Flinders Street
Music Education Strategy	R11/37A	Level 1, The Hub	8 Milner Street
Music Programs	R11/37A	Level 1, The Hub	8 Milner Street

Name National Reform & Social Policy	Courier R11/21	Pre-Address Level 8	Address 31 Flinders Street
Office for Early Childhood Development (R11/86	Level 4	30 Flinders Street
Office of the Chief Executive	R11/02	Level 9	31 Flinders Street
Office of the Commissioner for Aboriginal	R11/84	Ground Floor	55 Currie Street
Office of the Commissioner for Children &	R11/83	Ground Floor	251 Morphett Street
Office of the Deputy Chief Executive	R11/02	Level 9	31 Flinders Street
Office of the Director	R11/85	Level 8	30 Flinders Street
Office of the Director ICT Services	R11/41	Level 14	31 Flinders Street
Office of the Guardian for Children & Youn	R11/72	Level 3	111 Gawler Place
Office of the Minister for Education	R11/01	Level 9	31 Flinders Street
OHS&W Information Mgmt & Standards	R11/07	Level 5	31 Flinders Street
On-line Communications	R11/21	Level 8	31 Flinders Street
Orbis	R11/58A	Level 1, EDC	4 Milner Street
Organisational Development	R11/58	Level 5	31 Flinders Street
Out of School Hours Care	R11/85	Level 8	30 Flinders Street
Partnerships & Professional Practice	R11/46	Level 10	31 Flinders Street
Partnerships Schools & Preschools	R11/46	Level 10	31 Flinders Street
Payroll Team 05 (Education)	R11/15	Level 13	30 Wakefield Street
People & Culture - Executive Director	R11/10	Level 6	31 Flinders Street
People & Culture - Executive Services	R11/10	Level 6	31 Flinders Street
People & Culture - Systems & Services	R11/10	Level 6	31 Flinders Street
People & Culture Division	R11/58	Level 5	31 Flinders Street
Performance Support Team	R11/10A	Level 5	31 Flinders Street
Playgroup Services	R11/85	Level 8	30 Flinders Street
Premier's Be Active Challenge	R11/37A	Level 1, The Hub	8 Milner Street
Premier's Reading Challenge	R11/37A	Level 1, The Hub	8 Milner Street
Preschool Funding	R11/85	Level 8	30 Flinders Street
Preschool Policy & Advice	R11/85	Level 8	30 Flinders Street
Procurement, Contracting & Transport	R11/14	Level 11	31 Flinders Street
Program Redesign	R11/46	Level 10	31 Flinders Street
Property Services (DFE)	R11/20	Level 2, The Hub	8 Milner Street
Public Affairs/Relations	R11/21	Level 8	31 Flinders Street
Quality Assurance	R11/12A	Level 7	31 Flinders Street
Records Management Unit (Education)	R11/25	Level 15	31 Flinders Street
Recoveries Team	R11/52	Level 12	31 Flinders Street
Regulation & Compliance	R11/85	Level 8	30 Flinders Street

Name		Pre-Address	Address
Rehab Coordinators/Personnel Counsellor		Level 5	31 Flinders Street
Research & Evaluation	R11/21	Level 8	31 Flinders Street
Review Improvement & Accountability	R11/12A	Level 7	31 Flinders Street
Rural & Respite Care	R11/36	Level 15	31 Flinders Street
SA Aboriginal Sports Training Academy (S	R11/36	Level 15	31 Flinders Street
SAASTA Walkabout	R11/36	Level 15	31 Flinders Street
SASIF (Investment Fund)	R11/17	Level 12	31 Flinders Street
School & Preschool Financial Services	R11/17	Level 12	31 Flinders Street
School Card Section	R11/16A	Level 12	31 Flinders Street
School Care	R11/11A	Level 11	31 Flinders Street
Schools Support	R11/36	Level 15	31 Flinders Street
Service Improvement Implementation	R11/10	Level 6	31 Flinders Street
Site Financial Support	R11/17	Level 12	31 Flinders Street
Skills & Workforce Capability	R11/32	Level 4	11 Waymouth Street
Skills Planning & Purchasing	R11/32	Level 4	11 Waymouth Street
Skills Policy Reform	R11/32	Level 4	11 Waymouth Street
Skills SA	R11/32	Level 4	11 Waymouth Street
Strategic Policy	R11/21	Level 8	31 Flinders Street
Strategy & Coordination	R11/21	Level 8	31 Flinders Street
Student Pathways and Careers	R11/36	Level 15	31 Flinders Street
Student Support Services	R11/02B	Level 17	31 Flinders Street
Subpoena Officer / Proper Officer	R11/25	Level 15	31 Flinders Street
Support & Inclusion Reform	R11/36	Level 15	31 Flinders Street
System Performance	R11/12A	Level 7	31 Flinders Street
Teacher Induction	R11/10	Level 6	31 Flinders Street
Telecommunications	R11/41	Level 14	31 Flinders Street
Test Administration	R11/12A	Level 7	31 Flinders Street
Traineeship & Apprenticeship Services	R11/32	Level 4	11 Waymouth Street
Training Products & Capability	R11/32	Level 4	11 Waymouth Street
Universal Service Commissioning	R11/85	Level 8	30 Flinders Street
Volunteering Services	R11/02B	Level 17	31 Flinders Street
Workforce Development	R11/58	Level 5	31 Flinders Street
Workforce Planning & Reporting	R11/10	Level 6	31 Flinders Street
Workforce Strategy & Improvement	R11/10	Level 6	31 Flinders Street
Workplace Health & Safety	R11/07	Level 5	31 Flinders Street
Workplace Management & Capability	R11/07	Level 5	31 Flinders Street